### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zellweger Uster, Inc.		101/29/2003	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Uster Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	456 Troy Circle
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37919
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2344681	HVI
Registration Number:	2314918	QUALIPROFILE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (865)934-0444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jbirdwell@lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Birdwell Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie A. Birdwell
Signature:	/Julie A. Birdwell/
Date:	07/29/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0443

JU 2544

LH ARE

source=58299.00.corres.2005.07.29.name change article#page1.tif source=58299.00.corres.2005.07.29.name change article#page2.tif source=58299.00.corres.2005.07.29.name change article#page3.tif



# **NORTH CAROLINA**

## Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF USTER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

the original of which is now on file and a matter of record in this office.



Certification Number: 6813892-1 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/Verification.

Page: 1 of 3

Ref.# 5831942

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 15th day of April, 2003

6 laine I Marshall

. 23 022 9184

SOSID: 0245427 Date Filed: 1/30/2003 1:27:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

## State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION FOR ZELLWEGER USTER, INC.

The name of the corporation is: Zellweger Uster, Inc.
The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):
RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of Zellweger Uster, Inc., originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina on March 17, 1989, under the name of "Zellweger Uster Technologies, Inc.," as amended by the Articles of Merger of Zellweger Uster, Inc. into Zellweger Uster Technologies, Inc., filed with the Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina on April 18, 1991, be and the same is hereby amended by deleting Paragraph "1" in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:
"1. The name of the corporation is Uster Technologies, Inc."
If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
Not Applicable
The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows:
The above amendment was adopted effective as of January 21, 2003.
(Chark cither a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)
aThe amendment(s) was (were) daily adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.  bThe amendment(s) was (were) daily adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares.  cThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.)

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P. O. BOX 19622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0623 (Form B-02)

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Page 2

б.	These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:
Thi	s the ZTHe day of January, 2003.
	ZELLWEGER USTER INC Name of Corporation
	Signature
	Hossein Ghorashi Type or Print Name
	President

Title

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is 350. This document and one exact or conformed copy of these articles must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27526-0611 (Form B-02)